# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6906511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PING JOYCE CHO	09/03/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHEALTH LOHMANN CENTRALIN (ASIA PACIFIC) PTE. LTD.		
Street Address:	6 HARPER ROAD #01-09, LEONG HUAT BUILDING		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	369674		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29807053	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

**Correspondent Name:** BYIP LTD.

**Address Line 1:** 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLIPPT-21030-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506859691 REEL: 057418 FRAME: 0726

ASSIG	NMEN	Γ - Patent App	lication	Docket Number: 1	ILIPPT-21030-USDS
Whereas, the	Assignar, c	omprising the followi	ng named inv	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
ASSIGNOR(s INVENTOR(s	) <sup>3</sup>	loyce Cho			
made an inve	ntion entitled	LAUNDRY CAP	3ULE		
(Select one of ti	ne following): recuted con- filed in the t	r Letters Patent of th currently herewith J.S. Patent and Trad application Serial No.	emark Office		
as U	.S. Faloili F		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(A) KG( / Z C) X P) X C) / P)	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  WHEALTH LOHMANN CENTRALIN (ASIA PACIFIC) PTE. LTD.  6 HARPER ROAD #01-09, LEONG HUAT BUILDING, 369674  Singapore					
Now, the Now, the One Dollar (\$1. acknowledged, successors and or Letters Pate ights to claim procluding any ar	or, lerefore, In c 00), and for Assignor, in l assigns, th nt for said in viority based nd all foreigr	consideration of the potential of the potential of the policy of the pol	payment by A able consider bound, heret ight, title and divisions, co iters Patent, in	ssignee to Assignor of ation, the receipt of what sells, assigns and transferest in and to said intinuations, and continuations reissues, to bresponding thereto.	ansfers to Assignee, its invention, all applications uations-in-part thereof, all e obtained therefor,
Assigno nade or entered	r hereby wa d into which	rrants that no assign would conflict with the	ment, sale, a iis Assignme	greement or encumbrant.	ance has been or will be
i iegai represer iossession, rela hereto, to exect	itative therei iting to the ri ute all instru	of, to supply all inform making and practice o ments proper to pate	nation and ev of sald inventi ont the inventi	ridence of which the As on, to testify in any led	of America and foreign
In witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignment is ex	recuted on th	e day indicated below.	
·	Typed or	Printed Name	Sk	mature	Date
SIGNATURE	Ping J	oyce Cho	х.	156	X 9/3/2021

PATENT REEL: 057418 FRAME: 0727

(TLIPPT-21030-USDS:0013884498v1)
RECORDED: 09/09/2021